CH \$590.00 30911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/30/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackstone Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	3451 Plano Parkway	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3091181	ALLOQUENT
Registration Number:	3101182	ASCENT
Registration Number:	2347454	BLACKSTONE
Registration Number:	3177831	CONSTRUX
Registration Number:	3948229	FIREBIRD
Registration Number:	3294440	HALLMARK
Registration Number:	3163236	NEWBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3283488	NGAGE
Registration Number:	3865997	ORIGEN DBM
Registration Number:	3888138	PILLAR
Registration Number:	3905799	PROVIEW
Registration Number:	4088522	RELIANT
Registration Number:	3162338	TRINITY
Registration Number:	3162329	TRINITY
Registration Number:	3242795	UNITY
Registration Number:	3261640	UNITY 51
Registration Number:	3278822	UNITY LX
Registration Number:	3078373	BREAKTHROUGH THINKING
Serial Number:	77293076	INSWING
		TRADEMARK

900338682 REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0457

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77472093	REVEAL
Serial Number:	77632232	THE INTEGRITY ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	77632257	TRINITY EVOLUTION
Serial Number:	77632336	TRINITY EVOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM
Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58437-4 RELEASE TM BLACKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea Walker	
SIGNATURE: /Andrea Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=58437-4 signed Termin Release TM sec int (Blackstone)#page1.tif source=58437-4 signed Termin Release TM sec int (Blackstone)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0458

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks – Blackstone Medical, Inc.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party"), as Agent for the benefit of itself and the Lenders pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 30, 2010, among Secured Party, the Lenders party thereto, and Blackstone Medical, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Obligor"), as modified, amended, restated or supplemented (the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to those trademarks shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Released <u>Trademarks</u>"), arising from the said Security Agreement which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about November 9, 2010, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame Numbers 4412 / 0014.

Executed as of the ______ day of August, 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Executive Director

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registration No. / Serial No.	Owner
3091181	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3101182	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
2347454	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3177831	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3948229	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3294440	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3163236	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3283488	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3865997	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3888138	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3905799	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
4088522	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3162338	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3162329	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3242795	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3261640	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3278822	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
3078373	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
77293076	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
77472093	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
77632232	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
77632257	Blackstone Medical, Inc.
77632336	Blackstone Medical, Inc.

Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Trademarks – Blackstone Medical, Inc.) – Page 2

RECORDED: 09/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0460